MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - February 19, 2026 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO
RACES SINCE AUGUST 19. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 Allowed 2 Ibs.
Claiming Price $6,500 (Winners Since August 18 Preferred). (SNW2 6M) Claiming Price: $6,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $17,500

Includes: $3,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: $17,500

Value of Race: $17,500 1st $10,500, 2nd $3,500, 3rd $1,750, 4th $875, 5th $175, 6th $175, 7th $175, 8th $175, 9th $175
Weather: Cloudy, 56° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all except 2,3,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

9Feb26 "MVR?
15Jan26 3MVR®
9Feb26 *MVR*
9Feb26 "MVR*
9Feh26 *MVR?
9Feb26 *MVR®
9Feb26 *MVR®
9Feb26 *MVR®
9Feb26 *MVR®

4

9
3
7
2
6
5
1
8

Fractional Times: 23.97 48.20 1:01.45

Split Times:

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

1 Claimed Horse(s): Feeling Easy

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $40,431

Pgm Horse

4  Diamonds N Dew
9  Cause of Love
3 Feeling Easy

Trainers:

4 - Diamonds N Dew: $6,500; 9 - Cause of Love: $6,500; 3 - Feeling Easy: $6,500; 7 - Angel Wings: $6,500; 2 - Kat
Trax: $6,500; 6 - Twerk: $6,500; 5 - Danza Magic: $6,500; 1 - City Signs: $6,500; 8 - Cowgirl Sara: $6,500;

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Diamonds N Dew (Rivera, Luis)
Cause of Love (Haldar, David)
Feeling Easy (Tapara, Luis)
Angel Wings (Gomez, Alejandro)
Kat Trax (Diaz, Angel)
Twerk (Fernandez, Victor)
Danza Magic (Batista, Luis)
City Signs (Bracho, Jose)
Cowgirl Sara (Cedillo, Mauro)

(24:23) (13:25) (13:60)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
124 Lbf 4 7 4112
124 Lb 9 1 gHead
124 Lbf 35 12
124 Lb 79 g*
124 Lb 28 gHead
124 L 6 2 oHead
124 Lb 5 4 9
124 Lb 16 7172
124 Lbf 8 3 5t

Final Time: 1:15.05

New Trainer: Nestor R. Rivera

1/2
21/2
11/2
6Head

5Head

41/2

Str
21/2
32 1/2
1Head

Head
5112

71/2
9

Fin

1112

22 3/4
31 1/2
4Neck
52 1/2
62 1/2
7Nose
84 3/4

Diamonds N Dew, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Verrazano out of Got Bling, by Langfuhr. Foaled Mar 20, 2017 in Ohio.
Breeder: Langsem Farm, Inc.

Owner: Shane Meyers

Trainer: Meyers, Shane

EQUIBASE

=]

Video Race Replay

Odds

2.30*
3.50
7.80
2.70
5.30

14.20

20.50
38.20
35.50

New Owner: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.

Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 3.20  $0.50 Pick 3 6-7-4 (3 correct) 5.00
4.00 3.00 $2.00 Daily Double 7-4 10.60

4.00 $2.00 Exacta 4-9 35.20
$0.10 Superfecta 4-9-3-7 40.49
$0.50 Trifecta 4-9-3 49.05
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 Diamonds N Dew 7 28 gl oftead 4172
9  Cause of Love 1 3? 212 31?2 212
3 Feeling Easy 5 12 1172 pHead  g31/4
7 Angel Wings 9 g4 g2z 43 44304
2 Kat Trax 8 3 3/4 g33/4 6412 55
6  Twerk 2 2? 5212 g 6’ 1?2
5 Danza Magic 4 g8 14 9o 34 go 14 710
1 City Signs 6 43304 42304 44304 glo
8  Cowgirl Sara 3 5234 42 g’ 4 glasi

Castillo, Jabdiel; 8 - Juarez-Mendoza, Rey

Owners:

Racing; 5 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 -Jabdiel Castillo; 8 -Rey Juarez-Mendoza;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Pool
7,122
3,096
41,708
16,606
21,937

Comments

stmb,cls,vied str,held
cls4w,str bttl,outfnsh
sgz st,clr lead,gv way
brk slw,5-7w,late gain
imps st,sttld,improved
close up,weakened3/8
far back, no factor
ducked out,no threat
mid-pk, lacked rally

4 - Meyers, Shane; 9 - Rivera, Nestor; 3 - Juarez, Lorenzo; 7 - Calderon, lvan; 2 - Vazquez, Ivan; 6 - Zielinski, Richard; 5 - Calderon, Ivan; 1 -

4 -Shane Meyers; 9 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 3 - LMJ Racing; 7 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 -Jairo Garcia; 6 - Siesta Thoroughbred

DIAMONDS N DEW stumbled at the start, pulled up into the early pace mix, took advantage of the open rail turning into the stretch, vied inside a pair of
rivals through the stretch, gained a slight advantage mid-stretch, and held sway to the wire. CAUSE OF LOVE broke well, raced close up four-wide to the
turn, was sent along to challenge for the lead with three furlongs to go, pulled even with a pair of rivals in upper stretch, finished up well while racing in the
middle of the track, but came up short in the end. FEELING EASY got squeezed at the start but still managed to establish a clear early lead, held sway
through the turn, battled back when confronted by challengers on both sides in upper stretch, then gave way in the final yards. ANGEL WINGS broke slowly,
raced wide down the backstretch, advanced through the turn under a ride, came about seven-wide into the stretch, and was mildly gaining in the late stages.
KAT TRAX got impeded at the start, settled near the back along the rail, tipped out a path on the turn, went about five-wide into the stretch, navigated some
traffic in upper stretch, and improved. TWERK broke best then ceded the front to FEELING EASY, was close up going into the turn, then started to retreat
near the three-furlong pole and flattened out in the stretch. DANZA MAGIC was the distant trailer early, the passed tired foes in the stretch. CITY SIGNS
ducked out at the start, raced mid-pack to the turn, but lacked a late kick. COWGIRL SARA raced mid-pack and lacked a rally.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=02/19/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=02/19/2026&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

