

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - February 19, 2026 - Race 7

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 19. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 Allowed 2 lbs.

Claiming Price \$6,500 (Winners Since August 18 Preferred). (SNW2 6M) **Claiming Price:** \$6,500

**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

**Purse:** \$17,500

**Includes:** \$3,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

**Available Money:** \$17,500

**Value of Race:** \$17,500 1st \$10,500, 2nd \$3,500, 3rd \$1,750, 4th \$875, 5th \$175, 6th \$175, 7th \$175, 8th \$175, 9th \$175

**Weather:** Cloudy, 56° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

**Off at:** 3:10 **Start:** Good for all except 2,3,4 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Feb26	5	MVR <sup>2</sup>	4	Diamonds N Dew (Rivera, Luis)	124	L bf	4 7	4 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 1/2	1 1/2	2.30* stmb,cls,vied str,held
15Jan26	3	MVR <sup>3</sup>	9	Cause of Love (Haldar, David)	124	L b	9 1	3 Head	2 1/2	3 2 1/2	2 2 3/4	3.50 cls4w,str bttl,outfnsh
9Feb26	3	MVR <sup>4</sup>	3	Feeling Easy (Tapara, Luis)	124	L bf	3 5	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1/2	1 Head	3 1 1/2	7.80 sqz st,clr lead,gv way
9Feb26	5	MVR <sup>4</sup>	7	Angel Wings (Gomez, Alejandro)	124	L b	7 9	8 <sup>4</sup>	6 Head	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 Neck	2.70 brk slw,5-7w,late gain
9Feb26	3	MVR <sup>2</sup>	2	Kat Trax (Diaz, Angel)	124	L b	2 8	6 Head	8 <sup>2</sup>	6 Head	5 2 1/2	5.30 imps st,sttld,improved
9Feb26	5	MVR <sup>8</sup>	6	Twerk (Fernandez, Victor)	124	L	6 2	2 Head	5 Head	5 1/2	6 2 1/2	14.20 close up,weakened3/8
9Feb26	5	MVR <sup>5</sup>	5	Danza Magic (Batista, Luis)	124	L b	5 4	9	9	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 Nose	20.50 far back, no factor
9Feb26	3	MVR <sup>5</sup>	1	City Signs (Bracho, Jose)	124	L b	1 6	7 1/2	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 1/2	8 4 3/4	38.20 ducked out,no threat
9Feb26	3	MVR <sup>6</sup>	8	Cowgirl Sara (Cedillo, Mauro)	124	L bf	8 3	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 1/2	9	9	35.50 mid-pk, lacked rally

**Fractional Times:** 23.97 48.20 1:01.45

**Final Time:** 1:15.05

**Split Times:** (24:23) (13:25) (13:60)

**Run-Up:** 10 feet

**Winner:** Diamonds N Dew, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Verrazano out of Got Bling, by Langfuhr. Foaled Mar 20, 2017 in Ohio.

**Breeder:** Langsem Farm, Inc.

**Owner:** Shane Meyers

**Trainer:** Meyers, Shane

**1 Claimed Horse(s): Feeling Easy**

New Trainer: Nestor R. Rivera

New Owner: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.

**Claiming Prices:** 4 - Diamonds N Dew: \$6,500; 9 - Cause of Love: \$6,500; 3 - Feeling Easy: \$6,500; 7 - Angel Wings: \$6,500; 2 - Kat Trax: \$6,500; 6 - Twerk: \$6,500; 5 - Danza Magic: \$6,500; 1 - City Signs: \$6,500; 8 - Cowgirl Sara: \$6,500;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$40,431

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Diamonds N Dew	6.60	3.40	3.20	\$0.50 Pick 3	6-7-4 (3 correct)	5.00	7,122
9	Cause of Love		4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	7-4	10.60	3,096
3	Feeling Easy			4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	4-9	35.20	41,708
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-9-3-7	40.49	16,606
					\$0.50 Trifecta	4-9-3	49.05	21,937

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Pool
4	Diamonds N Dew	7	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 Head	1 1/2	
9	Cause of Love	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 1/2	3 1/2	2 1/2	
3	Feeling Easy	5	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1/2	1 Head	3 3 1/4	
7	Angel Wings	9	8 <sup>4</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 3/4	
2	Kat Trax	8	6 <sup>3</sup> 3/4	8 <sup>3</sup> 3/4	6 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>5</sup>	
6	Twerk	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	
5	Danza Magic	4	9 <sup>8</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>5</sup> 3/4	8 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>10</sup>	
1	City Signs	6	7 <sup>3</sup> 3/4	7 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	7 <sup>4</sup> 3/4	8 <sup>10</sup>	
8	Cowgirl Sara	3	5 <sup>2</sup> 3/4	4 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>7</sup> 1/4	9 <sup>14</sup> 3/4	

**Trainers:** 4 - Meyers, Shane; 9 - Rivera, Nestor; 3 - Juarez, Lorenzo; 7 - Calderon, Ivan; 2 - Vazquez, Ivan; 6 - Zielinski, Richard; 5 - Calderon, Ivan; 1 - Castillo, Jabdiel; 8 - Juarez-Mendoza, Rey

**Owners:** 4 - Shane Meyers; 9 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 3 - LMJ Racing; 7 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Jairo Garcia; 6 - Siesta Thoroughbred Racing; 5 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 - Jabdiel Castillo; 8 - Rey Juarez-Mendoza;

**Footnotes |** [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

DIAMONDS N DEW stumbled at the start, pulled up into the early pace mix, took advantage of the open rail turning into the stretch, vied inside a pair of rivals through the stretch, gained a slight advantage mid-stretch, and held sway to the wire. CAUSE OF LOVE broke well, raced close up four-wide to the turn, was sent along to challenge for the lead with three furlongs to go, pulled even with a pair of rivals in upper stretch, finished up well while racing in the middle of the track, but came up short in the end. FEELING EASY got squeezed at the start but still managed to establish a clear early lead, held sway through the turn, battled back when confronted by challengers on both sides in upper stretch, then gave way in the final yards. ANGEL WINGS broke slowly, raced wide down the backstretch, advanced through the turn under a ride, came about seven-wide into the stretch, and was mildly gaining in the late stages. KAT TRAX got impeded at the start, settled near the back along the rail, tipped out a path on the turn, went about five-wide into the stretch, navigated some traffic in upper stretch, and improved. TWERK broke best then ceded the front to FEELING EASY, was close up going into the turn, then started to retreat near the three-furlong pole and flattened out in the stretch. DANZA MAGIC was the distant trailer early, the passed tired foes in the stretch. CITY SIGNS ducked out at the start, raced mid-pack to the turn, but lacked a late kick. COWGIRL SARA raced mid-pack and lacked a rally.